
Pop-Facts® Demographics | Summary
Trade Area: 1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius

1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

Population
2010 Census 20,396 100.00 119,336 100.00 283,506 100.00
2020 Census 19,367 100.00 135,678 100.00 325,535 100.00
2026 Estimate 19,177 100.00 137,091 100.00 331,685 100.00
2031 Projection 19,246 100.00 138,720 100.00 336,323 100.00
Population Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- -5.04 -- 13.69 -- 14.82
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- -0.98 -- 1.04 -- 1.89
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 0.36 -- 1.19 -- 1.40

1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi
Radius

1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %
Households
2010 Census 7,490 100.00 55,042 100.00 130,182 100.00
2020 Census 8,083 100.00 65,004 100.00 150,897 100.00
2026 Estimate 7,992 100.00 65,326 100.00 153,991 100.00
2031 Projection 8,034 100.00 66,264 100.00 156,878 100.00
Household Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 7.92 -- 18.10 -- 15.91
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- -1.13 -- 0.49 -- 2.05
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 0.53 -- 1.44 -- 1.88

1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

Family Households
2010 Census 3,717 100.00 23,124 100.00 57,737 100.00
2020 Census 3,927 100.00 27,972 100.00 69,892 100.00
2026 Estimate 3,877 100.00 27,813 100.00 70,515 100.00
2031 Projection 3,883 100.00 27,964 100.00 71,257 100.00
Family Household Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 5.65 -- 20.96 -- 21.05
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- -1.27 -- -0.57 -- 0.89
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 0.15 -- 0.54 -- 1.05

Benchmark: USA © 2026 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2026.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2026)



Pop-Facts® Demographics | Household Quick Facts
Trade Area: 1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius

1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi
Radius

1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius

Total % Total % Total %
2026 Est. Households by Household Income
Income < $15,000 426 5.33 4,487 6.87 10,335 6.71
Income $15,000 - $24,999 597 7.47 3,108 4.76 6,639 4.31
Income $25,000 - $34,999 296 3.70 2,808 4.30 6,363 4.13
Income $35,000 - $49,999 480 6.01 4,393 6.72 9,888 6.42
Income $50,000 - $74,999 1,373 17.18 7,742 11.85 17,423 11.31
Income $75,000 - $99,999 1,260 15.77 7,406 11.34 16,280 10.57
Income $100,000 - $124,999 887 11.10 6,143 9.40 14,074 9.14
Income $125,000 - $149,999 607 7.59 5,599 8.57 12,484 8.11
Income $150,000 - $199,999 681 8.52 7,185 11.00 16,902 10.98
Income $200,000 - $249,999 473 5.92 4,215 6.45 10,256 6.66
Income $250,000 - $499,999 534 6.68 6,572 10.06 16,975 11.02
Income $500,000+ 379 4.74 5,668 8.68 16,372 10.63
2026 Est. Average Household Income -- 130,875.00 -- 162,514.00 -- 175,073.00
2026 Est. Median Household Income -- 90,718.23 -- 110,599.68 -- 117,548.77
2026 Median HH Income by Single-Classification Race
White Alone -- 122,940.82 -- 142,032.49 -- 147,767.52
Black/African American Alone -- 75,029.72 -- 77,450.40 -- 74,122.36
American Indian/Alaskan Native Alone -- 33,831.00 -- 40,152.63 -- 42,971.41
Asian Alone -- 105,359.68 -- 115,370.77 -- 113,122.62
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Alone -- -- -- 45,080.54 -- 57,715.53
Some Other Race Alone -- 69,628.13 -- 75,231.01 -- 69,950.60
Two or More Races -- 79,139.17 -- 78,561.69 -- 98,293.16
2026 Est. Population by Ethnicity (Hispanic or Latino)
Hispanic/Latino -- 66,004.16 -- 71,605.73 -- 79,483.24
Not Hispanic/Latino -- 100,983.71 -- 117,368.72 -- 122,391.67
2026 Est. Households by Household Type
Total Households 7,992 100.00 65,326 100.00 153,991 100.00
Family Households 3,877 48.51 27,813 42.58 70,515 45.79
Other Households 4,115 -- 37,513 -- 83,476 --
2026 Est. Group Quarters Population
2026 Est. Group Quarters Population 12 0.06 3,349 2.44 9,052 2.73
2026 Est. Households by Household Size
1-Person Household 2,926 36.61 27,569 42.20 63,951 41.53
2-Person Household 2,293 28.69 21,559 33.00 49,325 32.03
3-Person Household 991 12.40 6,757 10.34 16,926 10.99
4-Person Household 876 10.96 5,662 8.67 14,666 9.52
5-Person Household 485 6.07 2,311 3.54 5,776 3.75
6-Person Household 229 2.87 854 1.31 1,971 1.28
7+ Person Household 191 2.39 613 0.94 1,377 0.89
2026 Est. Average Household Size -- 2.40 -- 2.06 -- 2.10
2026 Est. HHs by Type by Presence of Own Children
Married Couple, With Own Children 904 11.31 8,044 12.31 23,062 14.98
Married Couple, Without Own Children 1,229 15.38 12,587 19.27 32,825 21.32
Female Householder, With Own Children 638 7.98 1,969 3.01 4,267 2.77
Female Householder, Without Own Children 374 4.68 2,002 3.06 4,602 2.99
Male Householder, With Own Children 83 1.04 524 0.80 1,237 0.80
Male Householder, Without Own Children 328 4.10 1,253 1.92 2,425 1.57

Benchmark: USA © 2026 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2026.
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Pop-Facts® Demographics | Map
Trade Area: 1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius, 1800 NE Expressway NE - 5 mi Radius
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1800 NE Expressway NE - 1 mi Radius 1 mi Radius N/A

1800 NE Expressway NE - 3 mi Radius 3 mi Radius N/A
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